

Q1 2025/26					
	Sales	Sales ⁽⁶⁾	% Total Change	% Total Change	% LFL ⁽¹⁾ Change
	£m	£m		Constant currency	Constant currency
	2025/26	2024/25	Reported		
B&Q	1,056	983	7.4%	7.4%	7.9%
Screwfix ⁽²⁾	675	648	4.1%	4.2%	2.9%
UK & Ireland	1,731	1,631	6.1%	6.2%	5.9%
Castorama	502	529	(5.1)%	(3.4)%	(3.0)%
Brico Dépôt	474	497	(4.6)%	(3.0)%	(3.3)%
France	976	1,026	(4.9)%	(3.2)%	(3.2)%
Poland	443	445	(0.4)%	(1.1)%	(3.2)%
Iberia ⁽³⁾	99	93	7.0%	8.9%	8.9%
Romania ⁽⁴⁾	60	63	(4.4)%	(2.7)%	(0.9)%
Screwfix France & Other ⁽⁵⁾	5	4	7.2%	8.8%	n/a
Other International	164	160	2.5%	4.3%	5.3%
Total Group	3,314	3,262	1.6%	2.2%	1.8%
<i>Other International (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>104</i>	<i>97</i>	<i>7.0%</i>	<i>8.9%</i>	<i>9.3%</i>
<i>Total Group (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>3,254</i>	<i>3,199</i>	<i>1.7%</i>	<i>2.3%</i>	<i>1.8%</i>

⁽¹⁾ LFL (like-for-like) sales growth represents the constant currency, year on year sales growth for stores that have been open for more than one year.

⁽²⁾ Screwfix UK & Ireland sales include sales of appliance spares, accessories and consumables arising from the the assets acquired from Connect Distribution Services Limited on 20th March 2023.

⁽³⁾ Brico Dépôt Spain & Portugal.

⁽⁴⁾ On 2 May 2025 the Group completed the divestment of its 100% equity interest in Brico Dépôt Romania.

⁽⁵⁾ 'Screwfix France & Other' consists of the consolidated results of Screwfix France, results from franchise and wholesale agreements and, in the prior year, NeedHelp (the Group completed the divestment of its c.80% equity interest in NeedHelp on 18 July 2024).

⁽⁶⁾ In FY2024/25, Poland was determined to be a separate reportable segment and was separated from the 'Other International' combination. Sales figures for Q1 2024/25 presented above have been re-presented to reflect the revised determination of reportable segments.

Q2 2025/26					
	Sales	Sales ⁽⁶⁾	% Total Change	% Total Change	% LFL ⁽¹⁾ Change
	£m	£m		Constant currency	Constant currency
	2025/26	2024/25	Reported		
B&Q	1,114	1,092	2.1%	2.1%	1.3%
Screwfix ⁽²⁾	683	653	4.7%	4.6%	3.1%
UK & Ireland	1,797	1,745	3.1%	3.0%	2.0%
Castorama	572	565	1.1%	0.7%	-
Brico Dépôt	500	508	(1.5)%	(2.0)%	(2.4)%
France	1,072	1,073	(0.1)%	(0.6)%	(1.2)%
Poland	503	496	1.4%	-	(1.2)%
Iberia ⁽³⁾	120	107	11.7%	11.3%	11.3%
Romania ⁽⁴⁾	-	69	n/a	n/a	n/a
Screwfix France & Other ⁽⁵⁾	5	4	23.2%	22.8%	n/a
Other International	125	180	(30.8)%	(30.8)%	12.0%
Total Group	3,497	3,494	0.1%	(0.3)%	0.9%
<i>Other International (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>125</i>	<i>111</i>	<i>12.2%</i>	<i>11.8%</i>	<i>12.0%</i>
<i>Total Group (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>3,497</i>	<i>3,425</i>	<i>2.1%</i>	<i>1.7%</i>	<i>0.9%</i>

⁽¹⁾ LFL (like-for-like) sales growth represents the constant currency, year on year sales growth for stores that have been open for more than one year.

⁽²⁾ Screwfix UK & Ireland sales include sales of appliance spares, accessories and consumables arising from the the assets acquired from Connect Distribution Services Limited on 20th March 2023.

⁽³⁾ Brico Dépôt Spain & Portugal.

⁽⁴⁾ On 2 May 2025 the Group completed the divestment of its 100% equity interest in Brico Dépôt Romania.

⁽⁵⁾ 'Screwfix France & Other' consists of the consolidated results of Screwfix France, results from franchise and wholesale agreements and, in the prior year, NeedHelp (the Group completed the divestment of its c.80% equity interest in NeedHelp on 18 July 2024).

⁽⁶⁾ In FY2024/25, Poland was determined to be a separate reportable segment and was separated from the 'Other International' combination. Sales figures for Q2 2024/25 presented above have been re-presented to reflect the revised determination of reportable segments.

H1 2025/26					
	Sales	Sales⁽⁶⁾	% Total Change	% Total Change	% LFL⁽¹⁾ Change
	£m	£m		Constant	Constant
	2025/26	2024/25	Reported	currency	currency
B&Q	2,170	2,075	4.6%	4.6%	4.4%
Screwfix ⁽²⁾	1,358	1,301	4.4%	4.4%	3.0%
UK & Ireland	3,528	3,376	4.5%	4.5%	3.9%
Castorama	1,074	1,094	(1.9)%	(1.3)%	(1.4)%
Brico Dépôt	974	1,005	(3.0)%	(2.5)%	(2.9)%
France	2,048	2,099	(2.4)%	(1.9)%	(2.1)%
Poland	946	941	0.5%	(0.5)%	(2.1)%
Iberia ⁽³⁾	219	200	9.6%	10.2%	10.2%
Romania ⁽⁴⁾	60	132	n/a	n/a	n/a
Screwfix France & Other ⁽⁵⁾	10	8	15.3%	15.9%	n/a
Other International	289	340	(15.2)%	(14.4)%	8.1%
Total Group	6,811	6,756	0.8%	0.9%	1.3%
<i>Other International (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>229</i>	<i>208</i>	<i>9.8%</i>	<i>10.4%</i>	<i>10.7%</i>
<i>Total Group (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>6,751</i>	<i>6,624</i>	<i>1.9%</i>	<i>2.0%</i>	<i>1.3%</i>

⁽¹⁾ LFL (like-for-like) sales growth represents the constant currency, year on year sales growth for stores that have been open for more than one year.

⁽²⁾ Screwfix UK & Ireland sales include sales of appliance spares, accessories and consumables arising from the the assets acquired from Connect Distribution Services Limited on 20th March 2023.

⁽³⁾ Brico Dépôt Spain & Portugal.

⁽⁴⁾ On 2 May 2025 the Group completed the divestment of its 100% equity interest in Brico Dépôt Romania.

⁽⁵⁾ 'Screwfix France & Other' consists of the consolidated results of Screwfix France, results from franchise and wholesale agreements and, in the prior year, NeedHelp (the Group completed the divestment of its c.80% equity interest in NeedHelp on 18 July 2024).

⁽⁶⁾ In FY2024/25, Poland was determined to be a separate reportable segment and was separated from the 'Other International' combination. Sales figures for H1 2024/25 presented above have been re-presented to reflect the revised determination of reportable segments.

H1 2025/26	Retail Profit	Retail Profit ⁽⁵⁾	% Total Change	% Total Change	Operating Margin %	Operating Margin %
	£m	£m		Constant		
	2025/26	2024/25	Reported	Currency	2025/26	2024/25
UK & Ireland	344	325	5.7%	5.7%	9.7%	9.6%
France	72	69	4.0%	4.6%	3.5%	3.3%
Poland	51	50	2.5%	1.4%	5.4%	5.3%
Iberia ⁽¹⁾	11	6	82.4%	83.5%	4.9%	2.9%
Romania ⁽²⁾	(3)	(6)	n/a	n/a	(4.8)%	(4.6)%
Screwfix France & Other ⁽³⁾	(17)	(18)	5.3%	4.8%	n/a	n/a
Turkey JV ⁽⁴⁾	(6)	(6)	n/a	n/a	n/a ⁽⁴⁾	n/a ⁽⁴⁾
Other International	(15)	(24)	38.0%	34.2%	(5.1)%	(7.0)%
Total Group	452	420	7.5%	7.1%	6.6%	6.2%
<i>Other International (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>(12)</i>	<i>(18)</i>	<i>(33.2)%</i>	<i>(28.0)%</i>	<i>(5.2)%</i>	<i>(8.5)%</i>
<i>Total Group (excl. Romania)</i>	<i>455</i>	<i>426</i>	<i>6.7%</i>	<i>6.3%</i>	<i>6.7%</i>	<i>6.4%</i>

⁽¹⁾ Brico Dépôt Spain & Portugal.

⁽²⁾ On 2 May 2025 the Group completed the divestment of its 100% equity interest in Brico Dépôt Romania.

⁽³⁾ 'Screwfix France & Other' consists of the consolidated results of Screwfix France, results from franchise and wholesale agreements and, in the prior year, NeedHelp (the Group completed the divestment of its c.80% equity interest in NeedHelp on 18 July 2024).

⁽⁴⁾ Kingfisher's 50% joint venture in Turkey prepares its financial statements to 31 December. Its H1 results presented are for January to June (i.e. one month in arrears).

⁽⁵⁾ In FY2024/25, Poland was determined to be a separate reportable segment and was separated from the 'Other International' combination. Retail profit figures for H1 2024/25 presented above have been re-presented to reflect the revised determination of reportable segments.

H1 2025/26	Employees (FTE)	Store numbers ⁽¹⁾	Sales area (000s m²)
B&Q	15,097	317	2,222
Screwfix ⁽²⁾	9,651	958	57
UK & Ireland	24,748	1,275	2,279
Castorama	9,775	94	1,109
Brico Dépôt	8,198	127	887
France	17,973	221	1,996
Poland	11,439	107	903
Iberia ⁽³⁾	1,949	31	194
Screwfix France & Other ⁽⁴⁾	261	30	1
Other International	2,210	61	195
Total	56,370	1,664	5,373

⁽¹⁾ Castorama France stores include 2 franchised stores

⁽²⁾ Screwfix sales area relates to the front of counter area of an outlet.

⁽³⁾ Brico Dépôt Spain & Portugal.

⁽⁴⁾ 'Screwfix France & Other' consists of the consolidated results of Screwfix France results from franchise and wholesale agreements.

H1 YTD average FX rates vs £ Sterling

	2025/26	2024/25
Euro	1.18	1.17
Polish Zloty	5.00	5.05
Romanian Leu	5.93	5.84
Turkish Lira	53.75	42.54